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Thursday, Inlet Gate, Training  08:00 – 09:00, Heats 09:00 – 12:00 
Friday, Troll & Fairy, Training   08:00 – 09:00, Heats 09:00 – 11:00 & 15:00 – 16:00 
Saturday, Twin, Training   10:00 – 10:55, Super Final 12:00 – 12:50 
 
Each age category (Women’s 40-49, Women’s 50-59, Men’s 40-49, Men’s 50-59, Men’s 60+) 
will award bronze, silver and gold regardless of craft.  
 
Super final will award Women’s bronze, silver and gold & Men’s bronze, silver and gold 
regardless of craft. 
 
Prizegiving ceremony will be at 17:15 at the top of the white-water course. 
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Thursday - Inlet Gate 
 
ICF Scoresheet, three rides, best two rides count. Training on inlet 08:00 – 09:00. 
 
Please arrive 10 minutes before your heat start time to ensure smooth running of the event.  
 
Thursday, Heat 1, 09:00 – 09:24 (report time 08:50) 
 

Bib Athlete Gender Category 
1 HITOMI TAKAKU Female Women’s 40-49 
93 ERIC JACKSON Male Men’s 50-59 
165 ANDREA TOSATTI Male Men’s 40-49 
214 DUNCAN WILLIAMSON Male Men’s 50-59 

 
Thursday, Heat 2, 09:30 – 10:00 (report time 09:20) 
 

Bib Athlete Gender Category 
7 CLAY WRIGHT Male Men’s 50-59 
56 AKIRA NAKAMURA Male Men’s 50-59 
106 JESSIE STONE Female Women’s 50 - 59 
209 PETER NEWLAND Male Men’s 60+ 
210 ANDREW HAMILTON Male Men’s 40-49 

 
Thursday, Heat 3, 10:00 – 10:30 (report time 09:50) 
 

Bib Athlete Gender Category 
58 MASSIMO BENETTON Male Men’s 50-59 
88 MUMU TANI Female Women’s 40-49 
146 MARK RICHARD Male Men’s 50-59 
203 CHRIS NOBLE Male Men’s 60+ 
204 FREDERIK HAAK Male Men’s 40-49 
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Thursday, Heat 4, 10:30 – 11:00 (report time 10:20) 
 

Bib Athlete Gender Category 
201 ROBERT PAIN Male Men’s 60+ 
205 SARA BARWICK Female Women’s 40-49 
208 FRANCESC ALBEROLA I PONS Male Men’s 50-59 
212 TOMASZ OWCZARSKI Male Men’s 60+ 
218 MIKE BARRY Male Men’s 40-49 

 
Thursday, Heat 5, 11:00 – 11:30 (report time 10:50) 
 

Bib Athlete Gender Category 
200 HELMUT WOLFF Male Men’s 60+ 
202 CLAIRE O'HARA Female Women’s 40-49 
211 ANDY STUART Male Men’s 50-59 
219 EKATERINA DYACHUK Female Women’s 40-49 
220 PAUL PURCELL Male Men’s 40-49 

 
Thursday, Heat 6, 11:30 – 12:00 (report time 11:20) 
 

Bib Athlete Gender Category 
206 ANDREA HACKER Female Women’s 40-49 
207 STEFAN BARWICH Male Men’s 50-59 
213 RICHARD CASS Male Men’s 60+ 
215 THOMAS DIMKE Male Men’s 40-49 
216 IAN WHITCOMBE Male Men’s 60+ 
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FRIDAY - Troll & Fairy 
 
ICF Scoresheet, jam format. Training on inlet 08:00 – 09:00. 
 
Heats are made up of paddlers from all categories and a rolling format across the two 
features (Troll & Fairy) using the ICF scoresheet, you’ll have 1 minute per ride until you get 
whistled off to let the next paddler start – or earlier if you flush!   
 
Paddlers to keep in the running order for the heats – (ascending number order) and not 
start their ride until the previous paddler has exited the feature.  
 
Equating to 6 minutes per athlete across the heat. 
 
Please arrive 10 minutes before your heat start time to ensure smooth running of the event.  
 
Friday, Heat 1, 09:00 – 09:30 (report time 08:50) 
 

Bib Athlete Gender Category 
206 ANDREA HACKER Female Women’s 40-49 
209 PETER NEWLAND Male Men’s 60+ 
211 ANDY STUART Male Men’s 50-59 
212 TOMASZ OWCZARSKI Male Men’s 60+ 
214 DUNCAN WILLIAMSON Male Men’s 50-59 

 
Friday, Heat 2, 09:30 – 10:00 (report time 09:20) 
 

Bib Athlete Gender Category 
204 FREDERIK HAAK Male Men’s 40-49 
205 SARA BARWICK Female Women’s 40-49 
207 STEFAN BARWICH Male Men’s 50-59 
210 ANDREW HAMILTON Male Men’s 40-49 
213 RICHARD CASS Male Men’s 60+ 

 
Friday, Heat 3, 10:00 – 10:30 (report time 09:50) 
 

Bib Athlete Gender Category 
202 CLAIRE O'HARA Female Women’s 40-49 
203 CHRIS NOBLE Male Men’s 60+ 
215 THOMAS DIMKE Male Men’s 40-49 
216 IAN WHITCOMBE Male Men’s 60+ 
220 PAUL PURCELL Male Men’s 40-49 

  



 

 5 

 
 
 
Friday, Heat 4, 10:30 – 11:00 (report time 10:20) 
 

Bib Athlete Gender Category 
200 HELMUT WOLFF Male Men’s 60+ 
201 ROBERT PAIN Male Men’s 60+ 
208 FRANCESC ALBEROLA I PONS Male Men’s 50-59 
218 MIKE BARRY Male Men’s 40-49 
219 EKATERINA DYACHUK Female Women’s 40-49 

 
Friday, Heat 5, 15:00 – 15:24 (report time 14:50) 
 

Bib Athlete Gender Category 
7 CLAY WRIGHT Male Men’s 50-59 
58 MASSIMO BENETTON Male Men’s 50-59 
88 MUMU TANI Female Women’s 40-49 
146 MARK RICHARD Male Men’s 50-59 

 
Heat 6, 15:30 – 16:00 (report time 15:20) 
 

Bib Athlete Gender Category 
1 HITOMI TAKAKU Female Women’s 40-49 
56 AKIRA NAKAMURA Male Men’s 50-59 
93 ERIC JACKSON Male Men’s 50-59 
106 JESSIE STONE Female Women’s 50-59 
165 ANDREA TOSATTI Male Men’s 40-49 
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Saturday – TWIN 
 
ICF Scoresheet, three rides, best ride counts.  
 
Progression to finals will be as follows: 
 

• Men’s: Top two athletes per age category on world cup style ranking regardless of 
craft. Six athletes in total. 

• Women’s: Top six athletes across all age categories category on world cup style 
ranking regardless of craft. Six athletes in total. 

 
Please arrive 10 minutes before your heat start time to ensure smooth running of the event.  
 

 
 
 
 
 


